
Hutton All Saints’  

C. of E. Primary School 
An Academy School 

 

Claughton Way, Hutton, Brentwood, Essex. CM13 1JW 
Telephone:  Brentwood (01277) 213945  

 
_________ Head Teacher:    Mrs J Manookian ____________ 

     admin@huttonallsaints.essex.sch.uk 

Commitment to Excellence within a Caring, Christian Environment. 
 

Academic Year 2021-2022 

 

 = School Days          = School Holidays     = Bank Holidays  

 
  = Weekends       = Inset Days 
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January 2022 February 2022 March 2022 April 2022 
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Autumn Term: 

 
Monday 6th September 2021 – Friday 17th December 2021 
Inset days 1st – 3rd September / Half Term: 25th October – 29th October 2021 / Inset day Monday 
29th November 2021. 
 

Spring Term: Tuesday 4th January 2022 – Friday 1st April 2022 
Half Term: 14th February – 18th February 2022.  
 

Summer Term: 
 
 

Tuesday 19th April 2022 – Thursday 21st July 2022 
Half Term: 30th May – 3rd June 2022 / Inset days Friday 27th May 2022 & Friday 22nd July 2022 
Bank Holidays: Monday 2nd May 2022 (Early May Bank Holiday), During half term: Thursday 2nd 
June (Spring Bank Holiday) & Friday 3rd June 2022 (Platinum Jubilee Bank Holiday) 

 
Please note:  Academies can set their own inset days.  These may be subject to change during the year, if required.  
Please see DASH for any changes.   
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